pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not
intended to represent or be indicative of what the financial condition or results of operations would have been had
Gartner operated historically on a stand-alone basis or if the transaction had occurred on the dates indicated. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should not be considered representative of future
consolidated financial condition or consolidated results of operations. Assumptions underlying the pro forma
adjustments are described in the accompanying notes and should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the audited
financial statements of Gartner and CEB incorporated by reference herein.

-105-

Edgar Filing: GARTNER INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 232

Table of Contents

Gartner, Inc.

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

At December 31, 2016

(Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Gartner Historical CEBReclassifications

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Pro Forma
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 474,233 $ 134,929 $ �  $ �  $ 609,162
Fees receivable 643,013 284,042 �  (45,469)  4B 881,586
Deferred commissions 141,410 25,737 �  (25,737)  4C 141,410
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 84,540 23,292 �  �  107,832

Total current assets 1,343,196 468,000 �  (71,206) 1,739,990

Deferred income taxes, net �  3,693

Edgar Filing: GARTNER INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 233